
T  RIPLE  
INC.
C

P.O. BOX 248,
 SABETHA, KS 66534

ZIP TIE UP ALL HOSES 
TO GUSSETS AT EVERY 

CROSS MEMBER

7

BASE END 
HOSE

CLEVIS END
HOSE

9

8

OPTIONAL SPEAR TYPES 
DECIDED BY CUSTOMER

8

5
6

4

9

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 4

3

1

2

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A INITIAL RELEASE 5/13/2014

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DRAWING # QTY.
1 BO-5/16 CLIP IN NUT CLIP-ON NUT 5/16" STOCK 8
2 BO-5/16x1 FLHCS FLANGE HEAD BOLT 5/16 x 1 STOCK 8
3 BO-.375 XFW FENDER WASHER 3/8 STOCK 8
4 MI-CAPLUG RC-1.5 QC PLUG STOCK 2
5 OP-SP-42-175--bos-sp-spear SPEAR, 42" L x 1-3/4" OD 15-1406 1
6 OP-SP-42-02 SPEAR, 42" L x 2" OD 15-2404 1
7 PS-PS-D249 TD PRO SPEAR DELUXE 250 TRADE DRESS 16-0253 1
8 HA-4M3K-97.0 X HOSE 4M3K-4-6FJX 97" STOCK 1
9 HA-4M3K-106.0 X HOSE 4M3K-4-6FJX 99" STOCK 1

SCALE:1:26

SIZE DWG.  NO.

A
REV.MATERIAL --

DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/16
ANGULAR: MACH 1     BEND 
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  005

NAME DATE

DRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:

COMMENTS:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF TRIPLE
C INC.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF TRIPLE C INC. IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

HEATH

A

PART #

ASM #

16-0254

5/16/2014

HYDRAULIC 
INSTALLATION, PRO 
SPEAR DELUXE 250 1471.85

PS-PS-D249 HY-TD


	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 4)


